

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

935 WRIT PETITION NO. 9459 OF 2018

BHASKAR KASHINATHRAO SHINDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Surve Hemant And Mr.Surve
Kshitij H.

AGP for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. V.S. Badakh

...

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA
AND
SUNIL K.KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : AUGUST 14, 2018

O R D E R :

Learned counsel submits that respondent no. 3
University has not constituted the Grievance Committee.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable
on 18.9.2018.

Learned AGP waives service of notice for
respondent no. 2.

[SUNIL K.KOTWAL, J.] [S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.]

mahajansb/