

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

110 WRIT PETITION NO.9459 OF 2018

BHASKAR KASHINATHRAO SHINDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Hemant Surve, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. A.M.Phule, AGP for Respondents-State.
Mr. A.S.More, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Mr. B.B.Bhise, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

...

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 24th June, 2019

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of the respondents, stand over to 15.07.2019, as a last chance.
2. No further time would be granted.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.) (S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

...

vmk/-