

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

11 WRIT PETITION NO.9459 OF 2018

BHASKAR KASHINATHRAO SHINDE ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

...

Mr. Hemant Surve and Kshitij H. Surve, Advocates
for the Petitioner.

Mr. P. G. Borade, AGP for Respondents-State.

...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
ANIL S. KIOR, JJ.**

DATED : 29th AUGUST, 2019.

PER COURT:-

1. An adjournment is sought by the
petitioner.

2. Stand over to 07.11.2019.

**(ANIL S. KILOR)
JUDGE**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)
JUDGE**