

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**49 CONT. PETITION NO.530 OF 2018  
IN  
WP/8009/2016**

**PREMRAJ BABU RATHOD  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Jayabhar Dattatraya R.  
Advocate for Respondent No. 4 : Mr.K.B.Jadhavar

WITH

**50 CONT. PETITION NO.117 OF 2021  
IN WP/5957/2014  
51 WRIT PETITION NO.9459 OF 2018  
53 WRIT PETITION NO.1367 OF 2022  
54 WRIT PETITION NO.5340 OF 2022**

...

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA, &  
ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.**

**DATE : 06<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2022.**

**PER COURT :**

1. Due to paucity of time, the matters could not be reached.
2. Stand over to 25.07.2022.
3. Interim/ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

**( ANIL L. PANSARE )  
JUDGE**

**( R.D.DHANUKA )  
JUDGE**