



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.  
DATED : 25 OCTOBER 2024.**

**PER COURT :-**

Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters to continue till the next date.

Matters	Date
959 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 45 OF 2024	... 13.01.2025 in
960 WRIT PETITION NO. 9459 OF 2018	urgent category
961 WRIT PETITION NO. 1752 OF 2019	
962 WRIT PETITION NO. 2056 OF 2019	... 14.01.2025 in
963 WRIT PETITION NO. 14065 OF 2019	urgent category
964 WRIT PETITION NO. 15380 OF 2019	
965 WRIT PETITION NO. 9473 OF 2021	... 15.01.2025 in
966 WRIT PETITION NO. 12668 OF 2021	urgent category
967 WRIT PETITION NO. 2881 OF 2024	
968 WRIT PETITION NO. 3969 OF 2024	... 16.01.2025 in
969 WRIT PETITION NO. 4316 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10869 OF 2024	urgent category
970 WRIT PETITION NO. 5214 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5215 OF 2024	
971 WRIT PETITION NO. 5925 OF 2024	... 17.01.2025 in
972 WRIT PETITION NO. 5928 OF 2024	urgent category
973 WRIT PETITION NO. 6255 OF 2024	
974 WRIT PETITION NO. 10265 OF 2024	
975 WRIT PETITION NO. 12227 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9070 OF 2024	20.01.2025
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 730 OF 2021	

977 WRIT PETITION NO. 9436 OF 2023 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12233 OF 2023  
978 WRIT PETITION NO. 9537 OF 2023  
979 WRIT PETITION NO. 11935 OF 2023

980 WRIT PETITION NO. 2124 OF 2024 WITH 21.01.2025  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10634 OF 2024  
981 WRIT PETITION NO. 4587 OF 2024  
982 WRIT PETITION NO. 5279 OF 2024  
983 WRIT PETITION NO. 5343 OF 2024  
984 WRIT PETITION NO. 5657 OF 2024

985 WRIT PETITION NO. 7013 OF 2024 22.01.2025  
986 WRIT PETITION NO. 7356 OF 2024  
987 WRIT PETITION NO. 7358 OF 2024  
988 WRIT PETITION NO. 7386 OF 2024  
989 WRIT PETITION NO. 9008 OF 2024 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10563 OF 2024 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10564 OF 2024

990 WRIT PETITION NO. 9032 OF 2024 WITH 23.01.2025  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10544 OF 2024 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10545 OF 2024  
991 WRIT PETITION NO. 9362 OF 2024  
992 WRIT PETITION NO. 9488 OF 2024  
993 WRIT PETITION NO. 9644 OF 2024  
994 WRIT PETITION NO. 9774 OF 2024

995 WRIT PETITION NO. 9832 OF 2024 24.01.2025  
996 WRIT PETITION NO. 10205 OF 2024  
997 WRIT PETITION NO. 10515 OF 2024  
998 WRIT PETITION NO. 10929 OF 2024  
999 WRIT PETITION NO. 10935 OF 2024

1001 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2022 27.01.2025  
1002 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 511 OF 2024  
1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 3206 OF 2013

**(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)**

**(MANGESH S. PATIL , J.)**