

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9459 OF 2018

BHASKAR KASHINATHRAO SHINDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner (through VC) : Mr. Surve Hemant
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.R. Yadav-Lonikar
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. Choudhary D.J.

...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 13th JANUARY 2025

PER COURT :

1. Counsel for respondent no.3 is armed with the reply. However it is old format. He seeks time to file reply in latest format.
2. Time granted to respondent no.3 to file reply with the office within two weeks from today and copy be supplied to the concerned.
3. Stand over to 27.01.2025.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[S. G. MEHARE, J.]