



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.9459 OF 2018

Dr. Bhaskar Kashinathrao Shinde

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. Kshitij H. Surve, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. A. V. Lavte, AGP for Respondent - State
Mr. D. J. Chaudhari, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]

DATE : 26th NOVEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

1. Issue notice to Respondent No.4, returnable on 17th December, 2025.
2. In addition to Court process, the Petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent privately as per rules.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE