



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9459 OF 2018

Bhaskar Kashinathrao Shinde .. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others .. Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Mr. B. V. Virdhe, AGP for Respondents-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> JANUARY, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. None appears for the petitioner. None appears for the private respondents.
2. Stand over to 18.02.2026.
3. No further adjournment shall be granted.

( SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )

PS.B.